

Lisbon, 04 October 2024

Invitation letter sent by e-mail only

Subject: Webinar FuelEU Maritime reporting and compliance

Dear Sir/Madam,

The European Commission's Directorate General for Mobility and Transport (MOVE) and the European Maritime Safety Agency (EMSA) are pleased to invite you to a webinar on *FuelEU Maritime reporting and compliance* that will take place on **28th November 2024** via Webex.

This event is part of the webinar series organized by the Commission and EMSA to support stakeholders in implementing the regulation. It follows the webinars held in June and July, which provided an overview of the FuelEU Maritime regulation and activities related to Monitoring Plans. With this Webinar the European Commission and EMSA would like to present an update of the implementation of Fuel Maritime Regulation, followed by a presentation on reporting procedures and compliance options, and an overview of the modules foreseen to be developed in THETIS-MRV to support these activities.

This webinar aims to raise awareness on entities regulated by FuelEU maritime regulation and will be open for registration exclusively to current THETIS-MRV users.

Participants are invited to register on-line for the event by 13h00 (CET) of **26th November 2024** at the latest through the following link: <u>https://extranet.emsa.europa.eu/e-register/fueleu3rd</u>¹.

Please log-in using the following credentials:

Username: fueleu2 Password: uF3Xt85y

Please note that the registration process is personal and will allow individual access for the email recipients only.

In the meantime, you may want to consult updated additional information on MOVE's <u>Decarbonising</u> <u>maritime transport – FuelEU Maritime - webpage</u>, the <u>Reducing GHG emissions - EMSA</u> and <u>News &</u> <u>Activities - EMSA</u>

¹ The processing of personal data by EMSA, like in all the Union institutions and bodies, is regulated by Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions. The applicable rules related to personal data protection are available under the following link: http://emsanet/index.php/personal-data-protection.html

For any further questions related to on-line registration please contact the Events Team (e-mail: events@emsa.europa.eu).

Yours sincerely,

Manuela Tomassini Head of Department Department 1 - Sustainability and Technical Assistance